UTIMA' INFO

Competitions:

Names of competitors should be submitted through
respective Nazim by Friday 8:00 PM.

Team Competitions:

General Knowledge: Two Four-Member teams per
region (large regions can have three teams).

Qur’an (Memorized): Only one competitor per region.
Hadith: Only one competitor per region.

Impromptu Speech: Only one competitor per region.
Table Tennis: Up to three competitors per
age-group/region.

Volleyball: Only one team per region.

Tug-of-War: Only one team per region.

Individual Competitions:
Darts, Horseshoe toss, 100-meter race, and basketball
hoops are open to all.

Accomodation:

ljtima’ participants will be accommodated in Baitur Rahman
Mosque. Please remember to bring sleeping bag, pillow,
blanket, toiletries, towel, and suitable clothing. Sleeping

bags will be available for those who are traveling by air.

Key Contacts:

Nazim ljtima’
Basit Khan 410-530-8235
Nazim Shara
Magbool Tahir 248-470-2162
Finance
Munawar Sagib 856-495-6421
Nazim Education
M. Dawood Munir 832-526-8614
Nazim Sports
Mubasar Satkohi 717-414-6146
Transportation
Zamir Mirza 703-839-3254
Accommodation
Habibullah Bajwa 410-579-2313
Volunteer Pool

Abubakr Bin Saeed 414-372-0905

15000 Good Hope Rd, Silver Spring, MD 20905

The name "Ansarullah" is an Arabic
word meaning "helpers of Allah." It is taken
from the foIIowing verse ofthe Holy Qur’an:
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“And when Jesus perceived their disbelief,
he said, ‘'Who will be my helpers in the cause
of Allah?’ The disciples answered, ‘We are
the helpers of Allah. We have believed in
Allah. And bear thou witness that we are
obedient’”

(Chapter: 3 [Al'lmran], Verse: 53)
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FRIDAY ocCT 41H

SATURDAY ocCT 5TH

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM

3:30PM

4:15 PM

6:15 PM

6:50 PM

7:05 PM

8:00 PM

10:30 PM

Registration
Lunch
Friday & Asr Prayers

Opening Session
Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama’at, USA
Recitation of the Holy Qur'an &
Translation
Ansar Pledge
Poem Recitation & Translation
Welcome Address
Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr
Opening Address
Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama’at, USA
Announcements
Nazim Program
Dua

Majlis Shara (First Session)
Presiding Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr
Implementation Report for 2012
Recommendations
Proposals for 2013
Budget for 2014
Formation of subcommittees

Announcements
Nazim Sports

Maghrib & Isha' Prayers
Dinner
Shara Subcommittee Meetings

Lights Out

5:45 AM
6:20 AM

6:45 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM

10:30 AM
11:15 AM

12:15PM
1:15 PM

1:30 PM
1:35 PM

2:20 PM

2:35PM

3:05 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

Tahajjud Prayer
Fajr Prayer & Dars

Sports Competitions
Darts
Horse Shoe Toss
Table Tennis
Breakfast

Morning Session

Nazim Education
Qiratul Qur'an Competition
Impromptu Speech Competition
Darsul Hadith Competition
Talqin Amal: Health

Qé&'id Health

Lunch
Zuhr & Asr Prayers

Afternoon Session
Religious & General Knowledge
Competition
Finance Report
Qé&'id Finance
Talqin Amal: Ta’limul Qur’an
Q&'id Ta'limul Qur'an

Speech: "How can Ansar be seen as role

models for future generations?"
Nasir Mahmood Malik
Observation and Recall Competition

Group Photo

Sports Competitions
Nazim Sports
Volley Ball
Basketball Hoops
Tug of War
100 Meter Race

Maghrib & Isha' Prayers

Dinner

Maijlis Shiira (concluding Session)
Election of Sadr and N&’ib Sadr Saf Dom
Presiding Imam Naseem Mahdi,
Na'ib Amir Jama'at, USA
Sub-committee Reports
Presiding Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr

SUNDAY ocCT 4TH

5:45 AM
6:20 AM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

Tahajjud Prayer
Fajr Prayer & Dars
6:45 AM Sports Competitions
Nazim Sports
Table Tennis
Baskeball Hoops
Remaining Sports

8:00 AM Breakfast

9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Morning Session
Recitation of the Holy Qur'an &
Translation
Talgin Amal: Tarbiyat (Use of Internet)
Qa'id Tarbiyat
The role of Ansar in the matrimonial
affairs of their children
Wajeeh Bajwa
Talgin Amal Tabligh: "How | accepted
Ahmadiyyat"
Q&'id Tabligh
11:05 AM Break

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM Concluding Session
Presiding Ahsanullah Zafar,
Amir Jama’at, USA

Recitation of the Holy Qur'an &

Translation

Poem Recitation & Translation

Prize Distribution

Annual Report

Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr

Concluding Address
Ahsanullah Zafar, Amir Jama'at, USA

Ansar Pledge

Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr

Dua

1:00 PM
1:15 PM

Zuhr & Asr Prayers
Lunch





