IJTIMĀ'INFO

Competitions:

Names of competitors should be submitted through respective Nāzim by Friday 8:00 PM.

Team Competitions:

General Knowledge: Two Four-Member teams per region (large regions can have three teams).

Qur'ān (Memorized): Only one competitor per region.

Hadith: Only one competitor per region.

Impromptu Speech: Only one competitor per region.

Table Tennis: Up to three competitors per

age-group/region.

Volleyball: Only one team per region. **Tug-of-War:** Only one team per region.

Individual Competitions:

Darts, Horseshoe toss, 100-meter race, and basketball hoops are open to all.

Accomodation:

Ijtimā' participants will be accommodated in Baitur Rahman Mosque. Please remember to bring sleeping bag, pillow, blanket, toiletries, towel, and suitable clothing. Sleeping bags will be available for those who are traveling by air.

Key Contacts:

Nazim ljtimā' Basit Khan	410-530-8235	
Nazim Shūrā Maqbool Tahir	248-470-2162	
Finance Munawar Saqib	856-495-6421	
Nazim Education M. Dawood Munir	832-526-8614	
Nazim Sports Mubasar Satkohi	717-414-6146	
Transportation Zamir Mirza	703-839-3254	
Accommodation Habibullah Bajwa	410-579-2313	
Volunteer Pool Abubakr Bin Saeed	414-372-0905	



15000 Good Hope Rd, Silver Spring, MD 20905

The name "Ansārullāh" is an Arabic word meaning "helpers of Allāh." It is taken from the following verse of the Holy Qur'ān:

فَلَمَّآ اَحَسَّ عِيلِي مِنْهُ مُ الْكُفُر قَالَ مَنُ اَنْصَارِ مِنَ اللهِ لَقَالَ الْحَوَارِيُّوْنَ نَحْنُ اَنْصَارُ اللهِ ۚ اَمَتَّا بِاللهِ ۚ وَاشْهَدْ بِاللَّا

مُسْلِمُونَ ۞

"And when Jesus perceived their disbelief, he said, 'Who will be my helpers in the cause of Allāh?' The disciples answered, 'We are the helpers of Allāh. We have believed in Allāh. And bear thou witness that we are obedient'"

(Chapter: 3 [Āl`Imrān], Verse: 53)



Published by Majlis Ansārullāh, USA an auxiliary of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community, USA

www.ansarusa.org

NATIONAL IJTIMĀ' & MAJLIS SHŪRĀ 2013

Majlis Ansārullāh, USA an auxiliary of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community, USA

Saitur Rahman OCTOBER 4-5-6



FRIDAY OCT 4TH

	MI OCI 4111	
11:00 AM	Registration	_
12:00 PM	Lunch	1
1:30 PM	Friday & Asr Prayers	
3:30 PM	Opening Session	
	Ahsanullah Zafar, Amīr Jamā'at, USA	
	Recitation of the Holy Qur'ān &	
	Translation	
	Ansar Pledge Poem Recitation & Translation	
	Welcome Address	1
	Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr	1
	Opening Address	1
	Ahsanullah Zafar, Amīr Jamā'at, USA	
	Announcements	1
	Nazim Program	1
	Dua	
4:15 PM	Majlis Shūrā (First Session)	
	Presiding Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr	1
	Implementation Report for 2012	1
	Recommendations Proposals for 2013	1
	Budget for 2014	1
	Formation of subcommittees	1
	_	
6:15 PM	Announcements	
	Nazim Sports	
6:50 PM	Maghrib & Isha' Prayers	
7:05 PM	Dinner	
8:00 PM	Shūrā Subcommittee Meetings	
10:30 PM	Lights Out	
	WIONAL JUFFER	

SATURDAY OCT 5TH

5:45 AM	Tahajjud Prayer
6:20 AM	Fajr Prayer & Dars
	. , ,
6:45 AM	Sports Compatitions
O.TO AIVI	Sports Competitions
	Darts
	Horse Shoe Toss
	Table Tennis
8:00 AM	Breakfast
11111	
0.05	BA
9:00 AM	Morning Session
	Nazim Education
9:00 AM	Qiratul Qur'ān Competition
9:45 AM	Impromptu Speech Competition
9:45 AM 10:30 AM	Darsul Hadith Competition
	•
11:15 AM	Talqīn Amal: Health
	Qā'id Health
12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Zuhr & Asr Prayers
۱۷۱ ا د ۱۰۰۰	rul i layela
4.50	A.C
1:30 PM	Afternoon Session
1:35 PM	Religious & General Knowledge
	Competition
2:20 PM	Finance Report
2.2U FIVI	<u>-</u>
2.25	Qā'id Finance
2:35 PM	Talqīn Amal: Ta'līmul Qur'ān
	Qā'id Taʻlīmul Qur'ān
3:05 PM	Speech: "How can Ansar be seen as role
	models for future generations?"
	Nasir Mahmood Malik
2.45 514	
3:45 PM	Observation and Recall Competition
4:00 PM	Group Photo
4:15 PM	Sports Competitions
-1.12 CIVI	•
	Nazim Sports
	Volley Ball
	Basketball Hoops
	Tug of War
	_
	100 Meter Race
6:50 PM	Maghrib & Isha' Prayers
7:00 PM	I Dinner

8:00 PM Majlis Shūrā (concluding Session)

Election of Sadr and Nā'ib Sadr Saf Dom Presiding Imam Naseem Mahdī,

Nā'ib Amīr Jamā'at, USA

Sub-committee Reports Presiding Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr

SUNDAY OCT 6TH

8:30 PM

JUNDAY OCT OTH	
5:45 AM	Tahajjud Prayer
6:20 AM	Fajr Prayer & Dars
6:45 AM	Sports Competitions
	Nazim Sports
	Table Tennis
	Baskeball Hoops
8:00 AM	Remaining Sports Breakfast
9:00 AM	Morning Session
9:00 AM	Recitation of the Holy Qur'ān &
	Translation
9:15 AM	Talqīn Amal: Tarbiyat (Use of Internet)
	Qā'id Tarbiyat
10:00 AM	The role of Ansār in the matrimonial
	affairs of their children
10:15 AM	Wajeeh Bajwa Talqin Amal Tabligh: "How I accepted
10.13 AW	Ahmadiyyat"
	Qā'id Tabligh
11:05 AM	Break
11:15 AM	Concluding Session
	Presiding Ahsanullah Zafar,
	Amīr Jamā'at, USA
	Recitation of the Holy Qur'an &
	Translation Poem Recitation & Translation
	Prize Distribution
	Annual Report
	Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr
	Concluding Address
	Ahsanullah Zafar, Amīr Jamā'at, USA
	Ansār Pledge

Wajeeh Bajwa, Sadr

Zuhr & Asr Prayers

Dua

Lunch

1:00 PM

1:15 PM